	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly. Act 1569 of the Regular Session
1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: \$3/27/07
2	86th General Assembly A Bill
3	Regular Session, 2007 SENATE BILL 105
4	
5	By: Senator J. Jeffress
6	
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO CHANGE THE CAPPED AMOUNT OF TOTAL
10	BENEFITS UNDER THE ARKANSAS LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE
11	RETIREMENT SYSTEM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO CHANGE THE CAPPED AMOUNT OF TOTAL
15	BENEFITS UNDER THE ARKANSAS LOCAL POLICE
16	AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM.
17	
18	
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20	
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 24-10-602(a)(4)(A), concerning the capped
22	amount of total benefits under the Arkansas Local Police and Fire Retirement
23	System, is amended to read as follows:
24	(4)(A) The total benefit amount computed under subdivision
25	(a)(l) of this section shall not exceed at the time of retirement eighty
26	percent (80%) eighty-five percent (85%) of the final average pay plus the
27	amounts provided in subdivision (a)(5) of this section for volunteer service.
28	
29	/s/ J. Jeffress
30	
31	APPROVED: 4/9/2007
32	
33	
34 25	
35	

